## ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC.

Tel: +886-2-28943447 Fax: +886-2-28950114



## **Application Letter**

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

## Subject: Change of FCC ID Per 47 CFR Section 2.933(b)

## FCC ID: MSQWL100W

To whom it may concern:

We, the undersigned, hereby declare <u>ASUStek Computer Inc. / FCC ID:</u> <u>MSQWL100W</u> is identical to the original equipment <u>Broadcom Corporation / FCC ID:</u> <u>QDS-BRCM1023</u>, and the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing <u>ASUStek Computer Inc. / FCC ID: MSQWL100W.</u>

An authorization letter by *Broadcom Corporation* is attached.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is QDS-BRCM1023
- 2. The original grant date is April 27, 2006
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical. Only the model name, trade name, and FCC ID number are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 5. Exterior photographs are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

- Cover Letter
- Label Format
- External photograhs

Sincerely,

Lawrence Yu / Mahager, ASUSTek Computer Inc.